

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRR/10/2026

Niraj Kumar @ Neeraj Kumar and Another

Vs

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands) and Another

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the petitioners

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the respondents

February 25, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.42

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)