

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRR/10/2026

Niraj Kumar @ Neeraj Kumar and Another

Vs

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands and another)

Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the petitioners

Mr. Sumit Karmakar ... for the respondents

March 16, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.26

Mr. D.C.Kabir, learned senior advocate prays for extension of interim order.

Learned advocate for the State, Mr. Sumit Karmakar, submits that he has personal difficulty in representing the State in this matter.

In view of the submission advanced by the learned advocate for the State, for the time being, I direct that the interim order earlier granted, is extended till 30th April, 2026.

Let the revisional application be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)