

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRR/10/2026

Niraj Kumar @ Neeraj Kumar and another

Vs

The State (UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands) and another

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar ... for the State

August 25, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.1

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. Let this matter appear for hearing on 01.09.2026.
3. The interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)